
 

 

Date: 1/30/2009 
 

FEE SCHEDULE 
 

New Residential 
45 cents per square foot 
 
New Residential Accessory 
23 cents per square foot with a minimum of $75.00 
 
New Commercial 
$3.00 per $1000 of value based on a valid contract.  If no contract or falsified contract, fee becomes 60 cents 
per square foot.  A minimum of $200.00 for all permits. 
 
New Institutional 
$3.00 per $1000 of value based on a valid contract.  If no contract or falsified contract, fee becomes 60 cents 
per square foot. A minimum of $200.00 for all permits. 
 
Residential Renovations – Interior and Exterior 
Minor (under $2500) -- $25.00   Includes 1 inspection and each additional inspection required will cost $75.00. 
 
Minor ($2501- $10000) -- $100.00  Includes 1 inspection and each additional inspection required will cost 
$75.00. 
 
Major ($10001 and above) -- $200.00  Includes 1 inspection and each additional inspection required will cost 
$75.00. 
 
Landscaping to follow the same renovation fee schedule. 
Pools to follow the same renovation fee schedule. 
 
Commercial and Institutional Renovations 
 
$3.00 per $1000 of value based on a valid contract.  If no contract or falsified contract, fee becomes 60 cents 
per square foot.  A minimum of $200.00 for all permits. 
 
Trade Permits (License holder is required to be present at inspection) 
Plumbing Permit -- $125.00  Includes base fee of $50.00 and $75.00 inspection fee.  Each additional inspection 
required will be $75.00. 
 
Electrical Permit -- $125.00  Includes base fee of $50.00 and $75.00 inspection fee.  Each additional inspection 
required will be $75.00. 
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Gas Permit -- $125.00  Includes base fee of $50.00 and $75.00 inspection fee.  Each additional inspection 
required will be $75.00. 
 
Mechanical Permit -- $125.00  Includes base fee of $50.00 and $75.00 inspection fee.  Each additional 
inspection required will be $75.00. 
 
Mobile Homes -- $150.00 
 
Change Of Occupancy Permit -- $100.00 
 
Sign Permits -- $100.00 
 
Fireworks Stands, Mardi Gras Viewing Stands, And Other Miscellaneous Permits  $100.00 
 
Commercial Parking Lots -- $1.00 / 500 Square feet 
 
Commercial Storage / Utility Buildings 
$3.00 per $1000 of value based on a valid contract.  If no contract or falsified contract, fee becomes 60 cents 
per square foot.  A minimum of $200.00 for all permits. 
 
Annual Maintenance Permit For Commercial And Institutional Properties With Maintenance 
Departments / Staff -- $200.00 per year 
 
 
Double Fees If “After The Fact” Permit Is Required And For Falsification 
 

 


